EXTENSION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

THIS EXTENSION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT (“Extension”) is made and
entered into this  day of , 2014, by and between the CITY OF
MARICOPA, Arizona, a municipal corporation (“City”) and ORBITEL
COMMUNICATIONS, L.L.C. (“Orbitel”).

RECITALS

A. On October 19, 2004, the City and Orbitel entered into a License
Agreement (“License Agreement”) to provide cable services within the City of Maricopa
boundaries. A copy of the License Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A.

B. The term of the License Agreement expires on October 19, 2014. City and
Orbitel desire to extend the License Agreement for six (6) additional months through
May 19, 2015, on the same terms and conditions in the License Agreement.

C. City and Orbitel extend the License Agreement in accordance with the
terms and conditions of this Extension.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and covenants contained
herein, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The term of the License Agreement shall be extended for six (6) months
commencing October 19, 2014 and ending May 19, 2015 (the “Extension Term”).

2. All terms and conditions of the License Agreement shall remain in full
force and effect during the Extension Term.

3. This Extension may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same
agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed and delivered this Extension
effective as of the date first written above.

CITY OF MARICOPA, Arizona ORBITEL

By: By~
Christian Price Itsz /ﬂf{g,d{W
Mayor '



Attest:

City Clerk

Approved as to Form:

City Attorney



EXHIBIT A

License Agreement



